LPDDR4X/LPDDR4 SDRAM
RS4G32LV4D8BDT-53BT
Features
This data sheet is for LPDDR4X and LPDDR4 unified
product based on LPDDR4X information. Refer to
General LPDDR4 specification at the end of this data
sheet.
• Ultra-low-voltage core and I/O power supplies

Features
2
Part Number Ordering Information
Figure 1: Part Number Chart
RS    4G32   LV4      D8   B         DT     -53    BT
Operating Voltage
B= 1.10V VDD2 / 0.60V or 1.10V VDDQ
Rayson
Configuration
4G32 = 4 Gig x 32
Product Family
LV4= Mobile LPDDR4X SDRAM
Addressing
D8 = LPDDR4X, 8 die
Packaging
BT = Dry Pack(Tray)
BR= Tape and Reel
Speed
53 = 3733Mbps
Package code
DT = 200ball FBGA-10*14.5*1.1mm
Important Notes and Warnings
Customer Responsibility. Customers must ensure that adequate design, manufacturing, and operating safeguards
are included in customer's applications and products to eliminate the risk that personal injury, death, or severe
property or en-vironmental damages will result from failure of any semiconductor component.
Limited Warranty. In no event shall be liable for any indirect, incidental, punitive, special or consequential
damages (including without limitation lost profits, lost savings, business interruption, costs related to the removal
or replacement of any products or rework charges) whether or not such damages are based on tort, warranty,
breach of contract or other legal theory.
200b: x32 LPDDR4X/LPDDR4 SDRAM
Important Notes and Warnings
3
Product Specification
General Description
The 16Gb mobile low-power DDR4 SDRAM with low VDDQ (LPDDR4X) is a high-speed,
CMOS dynamic random-access memory device. This device is internally configured
with 2 channels or 1 channel ×16 I/O, each channel having 8-banks.
General Notes
Throughout the data sheet, figures and text refer to DQs as DQ. DQ should be interpre-
ted as any or all DQ collectively, unless stated otherwise.
DQS and CK should be interpreted as DQS_t, DQS_c and CK_t, CK_c respectively, un-
less stated otherwise. CA includes all CA pins used for a given density.
In timing diagrams, CMD is used as an indicator only. Actual signals occur on CA[5:0].
VREF indicates VREFCA and VREFDQ.
Complete functionality may be described throughout the entire document. Any page or
diagram may have been simplified to convey a topic and may not be inclusive of all re-
quirements.
Any specific requirement takes precedence over a general statement.
Any functionality not specifically stated herein is considered undefined, illegal, not sup-
ported, and will result in unknown operation.
For single-ended CK and DQS features or specifications, refer to the LPDDR4X Single-
Ended CK and DQS Addendum.
200b: x32 LPDDR4X/LPDDR4 SDRAM
Product Specification
4
Device Configuration
Table 3: Device Configuration
4G32 (128 Gb/package)
Die organization
in the package